

## **Certificate of**

# Professional Indemnity and Public Liability Insurance

This is to certify that

Innox Trading Ltd

Innox Trading Ltd, 34a-37 Greenhey Place, SKELMERSDALE, Lancashire, WN8 9SA, United Kingdom

holds the professional indemnity and public liability insurance provided by NPA Insurance Ltd.

For the period

From 12/09/2021 to 11/09/2022

Paul Coleman Managing Director NPA Insurance Ltd

NPA Insurance Ltd is a private limited company Registered in England No. 64269 Registered Office: Mallinson House, 38-42 St Peters Street, St Albans, AL1 3NP NPA Insurance Ltd is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority. Our firm reference is 202069



#### **Policy**

This schedule together with the policy document, endorsements and statement of fact sets out the full terms, conditions and benefits of your policy.

Reason for Issue MTA Policy Number

**Name and Address** 

Innox Trading Ltd
Innox Trading Ltd

34a-37 Greenhey Place

SKELMERSDALE Lancashire WN8 9SA Schedule Issued 14/07/2022 Insurer Address

Mallinson House

38 – 42 St. Peters Street

St. Albans AL1 3NP

Premium:

IPT: Total Premium

Business Description

### **Business Description**

Innox Trading Ltd

#### **Period of Insurance**

From 12/09/2021 to 23:59 on 11/09/2022

Cover Applicable	Details
Limit of Indemnity	£10,000,000
Legal Expenses Limit Of Indemnity	£10,000,000
FTP/Statutory Committee	£5,000
Non-Cosmetic Nail Care	No
Phlebotomy	No
Independent Prescribing	Yes
	James Patrick O'Loan
	Saiyma Zafar
	Naeem Mustak Teni
	Lou Teresa Morwenna Humphreys
	William Terry Obeng
	Mohammad Abdel-Aziz
	lan Gerard Budd
Botox Cover	No
Wholesaling Cover	No

#### **Properties Insured**

Membership Number	Insured Address
58223	Innox Trading Ltd, 34a-37 Greenhey Place, SKELMERSDALE, Lancashire, WN8 9SA

NPAI v0519 1



#### **Endorsements**

Please note that the full text of each endorsement can be found in the attached document NPAPI03 - To cover supplementary prescribing

NPAPI05 - To cover defamation and interference/infringement of intellectual property rights

NPAPI08 - Supply of telephone employment advisory service and e-mail document checking service

NPAPIO1 - To cover claims resulting from actions of the Employees and Engagees of NPA members

NPAPI07 - To set out the Legal Expenses cover provided to NPA Members

**Premises** - 58223

NPAPI02 - To cover internet or mail order pharmacy

#### **Independent Prescribing Cover**

NPAPI19 - To cover independent prescribing within pharmacy Premises and elsewhere but excluding GP surgeries, hospitals and prisons

Underwritten by NPA Insurance Ltd, registered in England. Registration No. 64269 Registered Office: Mallinson House, 38-42 St Peters Street, St Albans, AL1 3NP. NPA Insurance Ltd is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority. (Firm reference number 202069)

NPAI v0519 2